500 mA DC-DC Step Down Converter P78MS_D-Series
HY-LINE Power Components Vertriebs GmbH HY-LINE AG
Inselkammerstraße 10 Hochstrasse 355
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8200 Schaffhausen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: power@hy-line.de E-Mail: info@hy-line.ch
● Non isolated
● 6 pad SMD package

[µF] max.
Nominal
[VDC]
Range
[VDC]
Voltage
[VDC]
Current
[mA] max.
@ Vin min.
[%] typ.
@ Vin nom.
[%] typ.
@ Vin max.
[%] typ.
P78MS3R3D 24 4.5..36 3.3 500 89 79 71 680
12 4.5..32 -3.3 -300 80 82 71 470
P78MS05D 24 6.5..36 5.0 500 91 83 78 680
12 7..31 -5.0 -300 78 78 71 470
P78MS6R5D 24 8..36 6.5 500 91 85 81 680
12 7..28 -6.5 -250 80 79 73 470
P78MS09D 24 12..36 9.0 500 92 90 86 680
12 8..27 -9.0 -200 82 82 77 470
P78MS12D 24 15..36 12.0 500 92 91 86 680
12 8..24 -12 -150 81 83 79 470
P78MS15D 24 16..36 15.0 500 91 91 87 680
12 8..21 -15 -150 80 81 84 470
Input
Filter Capacitor
No load  quiescent current 0.1 mA, typ.